45TH&7TH



5TH&7TH

Full English Breakfast

Sausage, bacon, beans, mushroom, tomato, hashed brown,

sourdough toast, egg (scrambled, poached or fried)

Extras: Tomato, mushroom, avocado, cheese, toast, egg
Sausage, vegan sausage, smoked salmon, bacon

Full Vegan Breakfast (o)

Vegan sausage, burned avocado, beans, mushroom, tomato,

hashed brown, sourdough toast

Eggs Royale

Croissant, smoked salmon, hollandaise, poached egg

Eggs Florentine (v)

Croissant, spinach, hollandaise, poached egg

Whipped Ricotta Croissants (v)

Sweet ricotta, apricot compote, lavender-infused honey, crushed pistachios

Cheese & Chive Pancake

Poached egg, black garlic creme fraiche

Overnight Creme Brulee French Toast (v)

Orange zest, cardamom, fruit compote

Jammy Eggs (v)

Chilli butter, garlic yogurt, sourdough

Crispy Duck Leg Waffle

French toast sweet potato waffle, crispy confit duck, poached egg, hoisin,

peashoots, cashews

Sweet Corn Fritters (v)

Tzatziki, tomato salsa, roasted red pepper dip

Pastrami Croque Madame

Pastrami, mustard, fried egg, cornichons

Yoghurt Bowl

Greek yoghurt / vegan yoghurt (fruits, cereals)

Energy Bowl

Acai berry, nuts, chia seeds, fruits

Juices

Fresh Orange, Grapefruit, Cranberry or Apple

Water

Still or Sparkling Water

Press Juices

Sweet Greens, Clean Carrot, Super Ginger, Orange Juice or Berry Bliss Smoothie
Jing Tea

Assam Breakfast, Earl Grey, Rooibos, Peppermint, Lemongrass & Ginger,
Chamomile or Jasmine Silver Needle

Coffees, Frappes & Hot Chocolate

Espresso, Americana or Macchiato
Flat White, Cappuccino, Latte, Mocha or Hot Chocolate

@ Vegetarian @ Vegan

If you have any allergies or dietary requirements, please inform a member of our team.
There will be a discretionary 12.5% service charge added to your bill. All prices inclusive of VAT.

£17.50

£2.50
£3.50

£17.00

£19.50

£17.50

£14.50

£14.00

£13.50

£12.00

£20.00

£15.00

£18.00

£9.00

£11.00

£4.50

£4.00

£7.00

£3.50

£3.00
£3.50



