

45TH&7TH

Full English Breakfast	
Sausage, bacon, beans, mushroom, tomato, hashed brown,	647.50
sourdough toast, egg (scrambled, poached or fried)	£17.50
Extras: Tomato, mushroom, avocado, cheese, toast, egg Sausage, vegan sausage, smoked salmon, bacon	£2.50 £3.50
Full Vegan Breakfast (vg)	20.00
Vegan sausage, burned avocado, beans, mushroom, tomato,	
hashed brown, sourdough toast	£17.00
Eggs Royale Croissant, smoked salmon, hollandaise, poached egg	£19.50
Eggs Florentine v Croissant, spinach, hollandaise, poached egg	£17.50
Whipped Ricotta Croissants v Sweet ricotta, apricot compote, lavender-infused honey, crushed pistachios	£14.50
Cheese & Chive Pancake v Poached egg, black garlic creme fraiche	£14.00
Overnight Creme Brulee French Toast (v)	
Orange zest, cardamom, fruit compote	£13.50
Jammy Eggs v Chilli butter, garlic yogurt, sourdough	£12.00
Crispy Duck Leg Waffle	L12.00
French toast sweet potato waffle, crispy confit duck, poached egg, hoisin,	
peashoots, cashews	£20.00
Sweet Corn Fritters v Tzatziki, tomato salsa, roasted red pepper dip	£15.00
Pastrami Croque Madame	
Pastrami, mustard, fried egg, cornichons	£18.00
Yoghurt Bowl Greek yoghurt / vegan yoghurt (fruits, cereals)	£9.00
Energy Bowl	29.00
Açaí berry, nuts, chia seeds, fruits	£11.00
Juices	
Fresh Orange, Grapefruit, Cranberry or Apple	£4.50
Water	
Still or Sparkling Water	£4.00
Press Juices	
Sweet Greens, Clean Carrot, Super Ginger, Orange Juice or Berry Bliss Smoothie	£7.00
Jing Tea Assam Breakfast, Earl Grey, Rooibos, Peppermint, Lemongrass & Ginger,	
Chamomile or Jasmine Silver Needle	£3.50
Coffees, Frappes & Hot Chocolate	
Espresso, Americana or Macchiato	£3.00
Flat White, Cappuccino, Latte, Mocha or Hot Chocolate	£3.50